Land Ministry  No.: 4-3/15/2011/VE/343.

I, Ponnampalam Thaneswaran, Divisional Secretary of  the 
Division of Town and Gravets in Trincomalee District in 
terms of Section 33 of the Land Acquisition Act (Chapter 460) 
hereby give notice that a sum of Rs. Twenty Three Thousand 
only (Rs. 23,000.00) being Compensation for the acquisition 
of the land described in the Schedule below has been deposited 
in under case No. DCT/Miss/5447/20 of the District Court 
of Trincomalee to be drawn by the person entitled thereto.

P. Thaneswaran,
 Divisional Secretary,